BOROUGH OF RED BANK
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION NO. 22-148.A

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE BUDGET

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2022 was approved on May 25, 2022, and
WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Red
Bank, County of Monmouth that the following amendments to the 2022 approved budget be

made:

General Bevenues

6. Amount to be Faised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget:

A} Local Tax for Municipal Purposes including Reserve for
Uncollected Taxes

Total Amount to be Faised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget

7. Total General Revenues

8. General Appropriations

(A) Operations - Within "CAPS"
General Administration

Salaries and Wages

Other Expenses

Financial Administration

Other Expenses

Total Operations Items 8(A) Within "CAPS"

Total Operations Items 8(A) Including Contingent Within "CAPS"

Total Operations Including Confingent Within "CAPS”
Salaries and Wages
Other Expenses

(H-1) Total General Appropriations for Municipal Purposes
Within "CAPS"

(L) Subtotal General Appropriations - Ttems (H-1) and (O)
(W) Reserve for Uncollected Taxes

@ Total General Appropriations

From

$14.163.579.28
15,019,124 42
25,205,136.56

113.000.00
54.200.00
198.450.00
17.173.574.00
17.174.574.00

8,840.712.00
8,333.862.00

19,510.679.00
24,180.762.67
1,024,373 89
$25.205,136.56

To

$14.186,710 82
15.042.264 06
2522827710

118.000.00
59.200.00
211.155.00
17.196.279.00
17.197.279.00

8.845.712.00
8,351.567.00

19,533,384.00
24,203.467.67
1,024,809 43
$25,228.277.10

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith to
the Office of the Director of Local Government Services for certification of the local municipal

budget so amended.

z|lo|zlz|z>
SIIG R
é S|\« |F| T |1 hereby certify that the above
] Z| 7| Resolution was adopted by the
© Borough Council of the Borough of
Red Bank, In the County of Monmouth
Councilwoman Mirandi « | at a Meeting held on June 22, 2022.
Councilwoman Sturdivant X
Councilwoman Triggiano X
Councilman Ballard X X
Councilman Zipprich X Lau ra
Councilwoman Horgan X | x .
Mayor Menna Rel ne rtse n
ON CONSENT AGENDA | Yes No Laura Reinertsen, Borough Clerk






