

**BOROUGH OF RED BANK
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH**

**RESOLUTION NO. 22-148.A
RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE BUDGET**

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2022 was approved on May 25, 2022, and
WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised, and
WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Red Bank, County of Monmouth that the following amendments to the 2022 approved budget be made:

	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>
General Revenues		
6. Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget:		
A) Local Tax for Municipal Purposes including Reserve for Uncollected Taxes	\$14,163,579.28	\$14,186,719.82
Total Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget	15,019,124.42	15,042,264.96
7. Total General Revenues	25,205,136.56	25,228,277.10
8. General Appropriations		
(A) Operations - Within "CAPS"		
General Administration		
Salaries and Wages	113,000.00	118,000.00
Other Expenses	54,200.00	59,200.00
Financial Administration		
Other Expenses	198,450.00	211,155.00
Total Operations Items 8(A) Within "CAPS"	17,173,574.00	17,196,279.00
Total Operations Items 8(A) Including Contingent Within "CAPS"	17,174,574.00	17,197,279.00
Total Operations Including Contingent Within "CAPS"		
Salaries and Wages	8,840,712.00	8,845,712.00
Other Expenses	8,333,862.00	8,351,567.00
(H-1) Total General Appropriations for Municipal Purposes Within "CAPS"	19,510,679.00	19,533,384.00
(L) Subtotal General Appropriations - Items (H-1) and (O)	24,180,762.67	24,203,467.67
(M) Reserve for Uncollected Taxes	1,024,373.89	1,024,809.43
9. Total General Appropriations	\$25,205,136.56	\$25,228,277.10

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith to the Office of the Director of Local Government Services for certification of the local municipal budget so amended.

	MOVED	SECONDED	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Red Bank, In the County of Monmouth at a Meeting held on June 22, 2022.
Councilwoman Mirandi						x	
Councilwoman Sturdivant			x				
Councilwoman Triggiano						x	
Councilman Ballard	x	x					
Councilman Zipprich			x				
Councilwoman Horgan		x	x				
Mayor Menna							
ON CONSENT AGENDA							
			Yes _	No _x_			
							Laura Reinertsen
							Laura Reinertsen, Borough Clerk